D-MP-SMX03EN-A
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
Actuator Position Sensor
D-MP# series
The intended use of the actuator position sensor is to monitor the position
of the actuator while connected to the IO-Link communication protocol.
1 Safety Instructions

Be sure to confirm safety when returning operation of the cylinder and
actuator because it could have been stopped in an unstable condition.
7 How to Order
Refer to drawings/catalogue for ‘How to Order’ information.
8 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the operation manual on the SMC website (URL:
9 Troubleshooting
Refer to the operation manual on the SMC website (URL:
troubleshooting.
When any position sensor failure occurs, perform the trouble shooting
described in the operation manual.
A failure of the position sensor might depend on the operating
environment (application etc.) and may need to be tested separately by
contacting SMC.
10 Limitations of Use
10.1 Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
11 Product disposal
This product should not be disposed of as municipal waste. Check your
local regulations and guidelines to dispose of this product correctly, in
order to reduce the impact on human health and the environment.
12 Contacts
Refer to www.smcworld.com or www.smc.eu for your local distributor /
importer.
URL:  https://www.smcworld.com (Global)      https://www.smceu.com (Europe)
SMC Corporation, 1-5-5, Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0031, JAPAN
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.
© SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
Template DKP50047-F-085O